North Shore Art League

CALL FOR ENTRIES

presents 6th Annual Application due: May 21, 2024

Art Drop-off date: May 28, 2024, 10:00am – 1:00pm

Deliver artwork to second floor gallery AND Email images for online exhibit to info@northshoreartleague.org. Photo image must meet specs provided on the TIPS page of our website under EXHIBITS tab to be included in online exhibit.

Opening Reception: *May 30, 2024, 6:30 – 8:00pm* Art Pick-up date: *July 16, 2024, 10:00am – 1:00pm*

Abstraction Show

Now In-Person and Online!



Open 7 days a week, May 29 - July 15, 2024

Monday- Friday, 9:00am - 8:00pm; Saturdays & Sundays, 9:00am-5:00pm



Welcome to this year's 6th Annual Abstraction Show – now BOTH in-person and online! Challenge yourself to explore the world of abstract art. Using your own sense of composition and color, be a part of this popular annual exhibit where the emphasis is on artists' creative visions! <u>Due to space limitations, work will be accepted</u> on a first come/first served basis.

The North Shore Art League is a not-for-profit organization dedicated to enriching the human spirit and life of its community through art education, exhibitions and events. Classes are offered for adults and children by the League's distinguished faculty. In addition to our main studio, the League houses a premier printmaking program. Our national fine arts juried show, Art in the Village, is held each summer in Hubbard Woods Park in the bustling design district along Green Bay Road in Winnetka. Dates for our 2024 Art in the Village show are June 22nd & 23rd, 10:00am-5:00pm.

Requirements:

- SIZE Image size should not exceed 3'x3' and must weigh less than 25lb.
- Works must be original, executed by the artist. No giclees, notecards or stationery; prints must be original. Collage or original digital images are appropriate.
- ARTWORK WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED IF NOT WIRED FOR HANGING OR STILL WET AT DROP-OFF
- Pieces must remain for the length of the show. Sold pieces will be noted to be picked up at the end of the show.

Eligibility:

• The show is open to all artists 18 years or older who submit one or two 2D artworks.

Fees:

Two pieces: \$40 members; \$50 non-members. One piece:
 \$25 members; \$30 non-members. Includes both in-person and online exhibit!

North Shore Art League is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization.

Art Categories:

- Paintings: watercolor, gouache, oil, acrylic, mixed media
- Drawings: pastel, charcoal, graphite, mixed media, colored pencil
- Printmaking: monoprint, mezzoprint, drypoint, etching, collagraph and polyester lithography
- Photography
- Mixed Media

Sales

• The North Shore Art League collects a 25% donation on the sale of any piece. The League will handle sales and remit the price, less the donation, to the artists at the end of the show. Required 9% IL sales tax will be added to all purchases.

Drop-off:

• Artwork dropped off prior to 5/28/24 will be subject to a \$10 EARLY DROP-OFF FEE.

Pick-up:

• Artwork not picked up by 1:00 on 7/16/24 will be subject to a \$10 LATE PICK-UP FEE.

North Shore Art League's 2024 Abstraction Show

Board of Directors

2023-2024 Sponsors

Officers

Nancy Behles, Ladd Mengel, Susan Underwood*, Board Representatives Amy Polachek, Treasurer Susan Bennett, Secretary

Governing Board of Directors

Sarah Condry Cindy Shanker Caroline Greco Bonnie Siegel Margaret Hart Denise Siegel* Frances Vail Yuki Hartman Mary McCarthy* Joan Vatz Anne McNerney Donna Williams Mal Poland

Sustaining Board Members

Helga DeBontin* Nancy Koltun* Diana deMeuse Maria McNitt Cindy Fuller* Cicely Michalak Arnim Whisler Sallie Stanley

Honorary NSAL Members

Staff

Linda Nelson, Executive Director Sophie Candido, Communications Manager Jill Evans, Finance/Program Manager

Gold Level

Byline Bank

Hubbard Woods Design District

Silver Level

Extra Space Storage Phillips Bros. Insurance Agency, Inc.

Bronze Level

FGMK, LLC Get Dwell

Mid-Central Printing & Mailing, Inc. **Pinnacle Business Solutions**

Partners

Village of Winnetka Winnetka-Northfield Chamber of Commerce Winnetka Park District

Email images for online exhibit to: info@northshoreartleague.org

Artist's Name	Not a member? Becoming a member of the North Shore Art
Phone	League is easy and gives you discounts!
Email	As a member you will receive our mailings, special invitations and informational emails chock full of art events, news and art-related
1. Title	happenings. Members are also eligible to exhibit in our annual Members' Art Show as well as solo show opportunities.
Medium	Possame more involved in the League through our many programs and
Size	Become more involved in the League through our many programs and activities – contact us anytime to explore volunteer opportunities.
Price NFS	☐ Yes, I would like to become a member
	☐ Please renew my membership
2. Title	Regular membership \$50 annually
Medium	Senior membership (65+) \$40 annually
	Family membership \$75 annually
Size	Student membership (Full-time college) \$30 annually
Price NFS	Show Entry Fee:
Waiver: Every precaution will be taken to guard against loss or	Two pieces: \$40 members/\$50 non-members
damage. By submitting this application the artist hereby waives	One piece: \$25 members/\$30 non-members
any claim for loss or damage to work.	TOTAL
	You may pay your entry fee on our website at northshoreartleague.org or mail a check, payable to the North Shore Art League.
Mail completed form to: North Shore Art League	There is a \$25 fee for returned checks. New members are always welcome and encouraged to participate. Additional entry forms may be picked up in the office.
620 Lincoln Avenue, Winnetka, IL 60093	NAME
847-446-2870	ADDRESS
	CITY/STATE/ZIP
Questions? Call the League at 847-446-2870 or visit www.northshoreartleague.org	

PHONE EMAIL_



North Shore Art League acknowledges support